
Occassion Date Day

माघ बिहू/ Magh Bihu
14th January 2025 Tuesday

होली/डोल जात्रा
/Holi/Dol Jatra

14th March 2025 Friday 

ईद-उल-फितर
/ Id-Ul-Fitr

31st March 2025 Monday

बोहाग बिहू/बैसाखी
/Bohaag Bihu/Baisakhi 

15th April 2025 Tuesday

गुड फ्राइडे/
Good Friday 

18th April 2025 Friday

बुद्ध पूर्णिमा/
Buddha Purnima

12th May 2025 Monday 

स्वतंत्रता दिवस/
Independence Day

15th August 2025 Friday

दुर्गा पूजा/
Durga Puja

1st october 2025 Wednesday

गांधी जयंती/
Gandhi Jayanti 

2nd October 2025 Thursday 

दिवाली
/Diwali

20th October 2025 Monday

गुरु नानक जयंती/
Guru Nanak’s Jayanti 

5th November 2025 Wednesday

क्रिसमस/
Christmas 

25th December 2025 Thursday

 ग्रिड कं ट्रोलर ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड / GRID CONTROLLER OF INDIA LIMITED
उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्रीय भार प्रेषण कें द्र / North Eastern Regional Load Despatch Centre

वर्ष 2025 में उ॰पू॰क्षे॰भा॰प्रे॰कें  में मनाई जाने वाली छु ट्टियों की सूची
List of Holidays to be Observed at NERLDC in Year 2025


